

11.07
2024
Ct. No. 3

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

C.R.R. 198 of 2024
Vinay Kumar @ Binay Kumar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Shashwat Nayak
Mr. Sumit Biswas
Ms. Rajshree Bhowmick

...For the Petitioner

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty
Mr. Subhasish Mishra

...For the State

Re.: IA No. CRAN 1 2024 (Extension).

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

This is an application wherein the petitioner has prayed for extension of the interim order granted vide order dated 18th June, 2024.

Upon hearing the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, let the interim order granted earlier, be extended for a further period of four weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

The application for extension of interim order is accordingly disposed of.

C.R.R. 149 of 2024

Since, the matter requires extensive hearing and only one day left of this Circuit, let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench subject to convenience of the Bench.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)