

03.11.2025
185.
Bd.
(Disposed of)

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpairuri
Appellate Side
C.R.R. 198 of 2024
With
CRAN 7 of 2025

And

In the matter of : **Vinay Kumar @ Binay Kumar**
.... Petitioner

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya
Mr. Sumit Biswas
Mr. Shuswat Nayak
Mr. Roumyadip Saha

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty
Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee

...for the State

Mr. Debasish Mukhopadhyay
Ms. Srishti Sarkar

... for the O.P. No. 2

Re: CRAN 7 of 2025

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, let the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of eight weeks or until further order whichever, is earlier.

CRAN 7 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Re : CRR 198 of 2024

Let the matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)