

AD 41
March 24, 2026
Ct. 6
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRR 198 of 2024
CRAN 8 of 2025

Mr. Shaswat Nayak
Mr. Sumit Biswas
Mr. Roumyadip Saha
... for the petitioner
Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Biswarup Roy
...for the State

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

It appears that the de facto complainant could not be served with a notice.

Heard the learned counsels for the petitioner and the State.

Perused the case diary.

Let the Investigating Officer serve a notice upon the de facto complainant about the next date of hearing.

List this matter for further consideration under the heading "Extension of Interim Order" on the 2nd day of the next available Circuit Bench.

The State shall produce the case diary on the next date.

The Investigating Officer shall also remain present in Court on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

