

24.07.2026
Serial no. 38
Court No.9
S. A.

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

CRR 198 of 2024

In Re : Vinay Kumar @ Binay Kumar.

... .. Petitioner

Mr. Gobinda Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.

...for the State

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. State is represented.
3. List the matter before the next available circuit.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)